



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.245 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.624 OF 2014

Smt. Sushilabai Atmaram Jadhav .... Appellant

Vs.

Shri. Shivram Devram Pagare & Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Akash Kotecha i/by Pravartak Pathak for the Appellant.  
None for the Respondents.

*Coram : N.M. Jamdar, J.*

*Date : 11 April, 2017*

P.C.:

The appeal is of the year 2014. At the request of the learned counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 4 May 2017. To be listed under the caption 'for dismissal'.

(N.M. Jamdar, J)