



JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

*SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 OF 2014
with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 624 OF 2014*

Smt. Sushilabai Atmaram Jadhav. ...Appellant/Applicant.

V/s.

Mr. Shivram Devram Pagare & Ors. ... Respondents.

None for the Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.

DATE : 11 January, 2018.

P.C. :-

Notice issued to Respondent Nos.1,3 and 5 is awaited.

Stand over six weeks.

2. The Appellant will take necessary steps as regard service to Respondent No.2 and so also serve Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 5 by way of private notice and file affidavit of service.

(N.M. Jamdar, J.)