



2026:BHC-AS:20611

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

CORAM : V. R. Kachare  
REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)

Date : 06/04/2018

Advocate for Appellant present

As per Bailiff's Report dated 12/12/2017, R. No.3  
is dead on 03/07/2017.

The Petitioner has not taken steps within  
limitation to bring on record legal representatives of  
deceased R.No.3. Hence, S.A. stands abated as against  
R.No.3.

4 weeks time is granted to take steps against  
unserved Respondents, failing which S.A. shall stand  
dismissed against unserved Respondents.

sd/-  
REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)